UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2228528028 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
T Date: 1012/2022 09:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2
Retumn To
LEEN BOLUTIONS
PO BOX 29071
GLENDALE, CA $1208.8671
RPhone #; 300-833-3778
Eaaih LlanRERBunootilivelia
Frepared By
HINSDALE BANK & TRUST, N.A,
LOUIS LEE
A5 E FIRET ST
HINSDALE , I 60571

SAT&SFACT%ON@ MORTGAGE

AT ST

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THERWNER, THIS RKLEA%F SHALL BE FILED WITH THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FELED(

Know ali men by these presents, that Hinsdate Donk & Trust Company, N.A. doss hareby cerlify that a certain
Mortgage, bearing the date 81/14/203¢ | mads by 7800 WEST PRATT LLC . fo Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company, N.A.,
on real properly incated in Cook County | Stale oM#iinis, with the address of 6820-6808 North Wolcotl Ava, Ghicage,

iL, 80628 and further dascrihad as:

Parcel I Number: T1-31-223-0223-0800 |, and recorded in the o* ice of Cook County | as Instrument No: 2801785192 |
an WAHTI2020, Is fully pald, salisfied, ar otherwise dischargad

AND AN ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS DATED 01/14/2020 RECORDED ON 01/17/2020 AS INSTRUMENT NO

2004785103
Description/Additional information: LOTS 1,2, AND 3 IN THE SUBDIVILION OF LOTS 21, 22 AND 23 IN BLOCK 46

IN ROGERS PARK, IN SECTIONS 30, 31, AND 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS

L.oan Amount: Undisclosed Amount

25 East Fivst, Hinsdale, 1L, 80521

Datad this G8729/2022

Lender: Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company, KA

By: E}awés Gregary L ’ [N
its: mw;mm Vice Paazsn:i& " . (\ H

§ a0 % \.}“’
Ev Tukasz fu‘icryi k

s Assistant Vice Prescd&m

VoG LAY T I YA 1 G EEY P eavie § e e b
& AT SRS LGS0 Quak Lounty




2228528028 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Siaie of Hineis | Cook County

{the undersignad, a Notary Pubiic in and for said County, In tha State aloresald, DO HERERY CERYEY that Dawn
Gregory nersonally known to me to be the Assistant Vics Prasident of Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company, BA& and
peraonaly known to ma to ha the Assistant Yiee President of salt corporation, and Lulasz Moyl parsonally known to
me to be the Assistant Vics President of sald corparation known to me 1o be e same persons whosa names are
sibscribad o the foragoing instrument, Anpeared before me this day In person and saverally acknowledgsd that as such
Asaistant Vice President and Assistant Vics President they siyred and delivered the said insirument and, pursuant o
authority given by the Board of Directors of salg corporation, as their free and volurtary act and as the free and voluntary
in zet forin,

act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thers

LAY

GIVERN crder my hand and official seal, this ORZR2002

¥

mena Poirmba

Y
e

iarf'ﬁubhc

b Magd

Commission Explres: $5/08/20323

3

;Q::\‘.:-‘\"-f‘."-?:-.*‘@“&‘?‘.<-‘*\i~ A R A R R R R

. e s o xe
3o Ay v
& BEAL

EENN

Ve
et

BERTIEE FPY Reff 3427120 20130 LS8 Cook County

Faged i &



